KEK Visit
PLS Status and Features of the PLS-II Project
Sang Hoon NamSang Hoon Nam
On behalf of PAL Staffs
Pohang Accelerator LaboratoryPohang Accelerator Laboratory
POSTECH
Nov. 16, 2009
KEK Tsukuba JapanKEK, Tsukuba, Japan

34KEK_Visit_20091116
PLS-II Magnets
Type Number Key Parameters Remarks
Gradient 24
(2 X12)
1.4555 T, 4.0028 T/m
Gap=34 mm, Leff=1.800 m
All powered in series
Quadrupoles 96
(8 X12)
4 types, Max Gradient 22T/m,
Rc=36 mm
Powered in family
series with
independent aux coils.
Sextupoles 144
(12 X12)
Max B’=550 T/m2
R =39 mm 6 types
SkewQ, V-corrector,
H corrector(12 X12) Rc=39 mm, 6 types H-corrector,
combined function
Kicker 4 Recycle existing one
Magnet
y g
Lambertson
S t
1 3.0 GeV, 8.8 degree vertical
b diSeptum bending,
35KEK_Visit_20091116
PLS-II Magnet Power Supply
PLS-II Magnet Power Supply
Remarks
Type of MPS Quantity Connection
Bending Magnet: 900[A], 550[V] 1 set Series Recycled
Sextupole: 450[A],  300~410[V] 6 sets Series
A 3: Recycled, 3: new
B NewB New
Quad Main
(Q1,Q2,Q3,Q4)
800[A], 275~475[V] 1 set/each (4 sets) Series
B 3: Recycled, 1: New
A New
Quad Aux.
(Q1,Q2,Q3,Q4) 20[A], 15~20[V] 12 sets/each (96 sets) Individual New
Corrector (V/H): 20[A], 30[V] V/H (192 sets) Individual 102: Recycled, 90: New( ) [ ], [ ] ( ) y ,
Septum: 250[A], 25[V] 1 set Individual Recycled
Skew: 20[A], 10[V] 144 sets individual New
BM, Q-main Location : MPS room
Sextupole, septum Location : Control Shed (1 place)
Corrector, skew, Location : Control Shed (12 places)
Q-Aux. Location : Control Shed (12 places) 36KEK_Visit_20091116
PLS-II Vacuum Chamber
Mulipole magnet vacuum chambers Gradient bending magnet
vacuum chambers
Diff. Pressure : 0.1 MPa
Support : Fixed (2point)
Diff. Pressure : 0.1 MPa
Support : Fixed (2point)
Material : Al 5083-H321
D f ti (M ) 0 196
Diff. Pressure : 0.1 MPa
Support : Fixed (2point)
Material : Al 5083-H321
D f ti (M ) 0 106
Support : Fixed (2point)
Material : Al 5083-H321
Deformation (Max) : 0.107 mm
Deformation (Max) : 0.196 mm          Deformation (Max) : 0.106 mm
37KEK_Visit_20091116
PLS-II RF system
Parameters PLS-II RF PLS RF
Current [mA] 400 200Current [mA] 400 200